502207322 01/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianjun Zhou	01/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Beijing) Limited	
Street Address:	#6 Chuangye Road	
Internal Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

Name:	Beijing Lenovo Software Ltd.	
Street Address:	#6 Chuangye Road	
Internal Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13812128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123396580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.339.1863
Email: arose@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: Alan M. Koenck
Address Line 1: Kinney & Lange, P.A.
Address Line 2: 312 So. Third St.

PATENT

REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0246

CH \$40.00 1381212

502207322

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L542.312-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Koenck
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment_L542-312-51#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029698 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

Find Named Inventor : Findian Zhou

Title

Attorney Dacket No.

1342.3124081

WHEREAS, L. hanjun Zhou of Beijing. Comprovements as described as an application undited POWER SYSTEM for Letters Patent of the United States, the application that the control being identifiable in the United States Paten 13/812,128	aring identifiable by its into and manus investors. I and Tradeniash Office by Application No.
WHEREAS, Lengto (Beijing) Limited, a corpo- Clinar, and having offices at #6 Changye Road, Stongdi Info- 196085 China, and Boijing Lonovo Software Ltd., a corporation of traving offices at #6 Changye Road, bhangdi Information Indus- ("Assignees") are desirons of acquising the entire right, title and in any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, furniga or don	gantred and existing under the tawk of China, and try Base. Hadian District, Bedjuly 100085 China necest in and to the invention, the application, and
**COW, THERITORE, for good and valuable concepts acknowledged, I transfer to Assignces, its successors and a the invention, the above identified application, corresponding the or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and beneat authorize the Commissioner of Patonis and Trademarks of the United Letters Paper or similar legal production to the Assignee.	mekiic and tofeign applications, ait Letters Fairus fix under any applicatio trouty or convention; and
I malion to the Assignees, its reconstant and assignees its reconstant and assignees are maintenance.	igns, to insect in this usmanent the filing date and
Louberige the Assignees, its successors and assignees, its successors and assignees. Its successors and assignees to test test successors and assignees.	igns, or anyone it may proporly designate to apply sired, in any mal all flavolgh countries
Prepresent to the Acaignees, his successors and writing or do any not whatsoever conflicting with this Assignme time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the desirable to perfect his enjoyment of this grant, and render all to maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Pateus or similar legal prote	openio of the Assighes, til xilocersors and assigns, c Assignees, its successors and assigns, may decin mixtance in making application for and obtaining.
Jiminy Zhou	2013-1-23
Surgius Zison	Date
Witness Signature	

- POWER SUPPLY MODULE AND POWER SUPPLY SYNTEM

Page 1 of 1 Pages